City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0156 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 2/23/2018 In control: Committee on Public Works
On agenda: 2/27/2018 Final action: 3/13/2018

Enactment date: 3/13/2018 Enactment #: 152

Effective date: 3/19/2018

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 855 of 2011, effective December 29, 2011, as amended,
entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community
Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement
Program,” by reducing SWIFT WATER RESCUE by $58,185.00, PORTMAN SLOPE by $24,724.31,
and POLICE EQUIPMENT by $6,684.70 and increasing STREET RESURFACING by $89,594.01.

Sponsors:
Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-0156

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/19/2018 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

3/13/2018 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
3/7/2018 1 Standing Committee AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass
2/27/2018 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 855 of 2011, effective December 29, 2011, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block
Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program,” by reducing SWIFT
WATER RESCUE by $58,185.00, PORTMAN SLOPE by $24,724.31, and POLICE EQUIPMENT by
$6,684.70 and increasing STREET RESURFACING by $89,594.01.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution No. 855 of 2011, effective December 29, 2011, as amended, which presently reads as per Current
Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund PJob |Descripti0n |Dept Current Budget [Change [Revised Budget
Amount Amount

40012 P126744712 |[SWIFT WATER |PUBLIC SAFETY $250,000.00 ($58,185.00) [$191,815.00
RESCUE ADMINISTRATION

40012 15026747312 [PORTMAN PARKS $390,475.42 ($24,724.31) [$365,751.11
SLOPE

40012 R326745012 |POLICE POLICE $499,964.68 (56,684.70)  [5493,279.98
EQUIPMENT

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2018-0156, Version: 1

40012

1023900012

STREET
RESURFACING

DOMI

$511,318,788.89

$89,594.01

$11,408,382.90

City of Pittsburgh

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 4/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

